
THIS WEEK AT OHEV 
This Saturday, Sept 13    6 pm   Selichot- Music & Meditation  

Mark the close of Shabbat with Havdalah and prepare your soul for the High 
Holidays through a reflective guided meditation in Lehrman Chapel 

This Sunday, Sept 14      9:30 am   Religious School Classes 

  3 pm Harrisburg’s Harmony Walk- Celebrating Unity in our Diversity  

Held in conjunction with the UN’s International Day of Peace, the walk begins at 
Goodwin Memorial Baptist Church (2447 Green St) and ends at the Hadee Mosque 
on Division St – with stops in between, including Ohev, where a wide array of 
community leaders will share reflections on the value of harmony among religions   
 

Attention Families – deadline to RSVP 
To sign up for babysitting during the Rosh Hashanah and/or Yom Kippur 

Adult Services AND/OR to RSVP for the High Holiday Children’s Services  
Please call Reyna in the Temple office by this Wednesday, September 17th 

 

Monday, Sept 15  6:30 pm   Ritual Committee Meeting in the Chapel    

Thursday, Sept 18  6pm Healing Through Faith & Community at Hadee Mosque  

Next Friday, Sept 19 - 6pm  Shabbat Services w/Special Guest Union Energy  

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS  
Sun, Sept 21 11 am Ohev Book Club: Long Island Compromise by Taffy Brodesser 

Mon, Sept 22 7:30 pm Erev Rosh Hashanah Service & Oneg 

Tue, Sept 23 10 am Rosh Hashanah Service  
   2 pm  Kid’s Service in Lehrman Chapel – Please RSVP  
   6:15 pm Community Tashlich at Beth El  
Fri, Sept 26 6 pm Ohev Tashlich Service & Snacks  

7 pm Shabbat Services 
Sun, Sept 28 9:30 am Religious School 

2 pm Kever Avot Mem Service at Mt. Moriah 

Wed, Oct 1 7:30 pm Kol Nidre Services 
Thu, Oct 2 10 am Yom Kippur Service  

2 pm Kid’s Service in Lehrman Chapel – Please RSVP 
   3 pm Text Study with Rabbi Jasper or Yonah Jasper  

   4:30 pm Music & Meditation  
   5 pm Yizkor 
   6 pm Neilah 
   7:15 pm Break Fast    
Sun, Oct 5 9 am Sukkah Build 

Tue, Oct 7 Community Vigil & Sukkah Hop at the Federation  
Wed, Oct 8 6 pm Sukkot: Pizza-in-the-Hut 
Fri, Oct 10 6 pm Sukkot Shabbat Service  

followed by Oktoberfest in the Sukkah 

Sat, Oct 11 10 am Tot Shabbat & Saturday at the Shul  
Fri, Oct 17 6 pm Simchat Torah/Consecration & Oneg 
Mon, Nov 10  7pm  Sisterhood’s Annual Symons-Rose Book Review  

An Evening with Gary Shteyngart, author of Vera or Faith 
at Midtown Scholar Bookstore  
Purchase tickets on midtownscholar.com 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 



Mi Shebeirach List   

Rabbi George Astrachan  Honi Kibler                  
Larry Barnes                      Gary Lightman 
Michael Begler                    Deborah Nelson 
Marlene (Michal Bat Helen) Berman 
Barbara Blinn    Steve Nieman 
Andy Brown                         Dr. Lisa Nyabinghi 
Bobbi Danowitz   Rory Pihony 
Lois Galowitz                       Herb Rosenbaum 
Mackenzie Goddard   Virgil Santiago 
Andrew Gordon                  Laurie Shepler 
Ken Hallman    Nathan Snyder  
Lisa Hirsch                            David Scott 
Jennifer Feldman Jones   Arlene Yoffe                                                            
             

Kaddish List 
  

Louis Cohen   Joseph Roth  
Morton Epstein   Goldie Rubin 
Frank Fineshriber   Sylvia Shelton 
Martha Gainsburg   Perla S. Shwartz 
Rebecca G. Lend   Celia Simon 
Howard Miskin   Paul Teller 
Laura Monaco    DeLos E. Wilson 
Joan Podolle   Leatrice Wolf 
  

Shloshim 
 

Sheryl Saxe-Dowling, Temple Member   
 

 

Thank you for joining us for services!   

If you’d like to make a contribution 

 to the Temple – simply use this QR code link. 

 

 
 

September 12, 2025 

19 Elul 5785 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Rabbi Tzvia Jasper  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


